DS 125 M
DS 150 M
DS 150 Plus
DS 200 Plus
DSD 200 Plus
BS 200 Plus
de Originalbetriebsanleitung 6

dealer.
For the dealer to select the correct accessory, they
need to know the exact model designation of your
power tool.
Wire brushes permitted only for DS 150 Plus,
DS 200 Plus, DSD 200 Plus, BS 200 Plus.
Max. permissible width: 28 mm. Wire brushes may
only be mounted on the left side. The assembly is
basically the same as for sanding discs (see
chapter 8.1), however, the suitable reducing sleeve
supplied must be inserted.
A Wire brushes....................... Order no:
D= 150 mm: ..................... 629070000
D= 200 mm: ..................... 629072000
B Sanding discs .................... Order no:.
D= 125 mm:
36 P: ....................... 629088000
60 N: ....................... 629089000
D= 150 mm:
36 P: ....................... 630632000
60 N: ....................... 630633000
D= 200 mm:
36 P: ....................... 630784000
60 N: ....................... 630785000
C Stand
Order no.:........................  623875000
D Wall bracket
Order no.: ........................ 623865000
E Sanding belts 50 x 1020
3 x P 60 ............................ 629063000
3 x P 80 ............................ 629064000
3 x P 100 .......................... 629065000
3 x P 120 .......................... 629066000
3 x P 180 .......................... 629067000
3 x P 240 .......................... 629068000
3 x P 400 .......................... 629069000
For the complete range of accessories, see
www.metabo.com or the main catalogue.
Repairs to electrical tools must ONLY be
carried out by qualified electricians!
A defective mains cable must be replaced only with
a special, original mains cable from Metabo
available from the Metabo service.
Contact your local Metabo representative if you
have Metabo power tools requiring repairs. For
addresses see www.metabo.com.
You can download a list of spare parts from
Metabo's packaging can be 100% recycled.
Worn out power tools and accessories contain
considerable amounts of valuable raw and rubber
materials, which can be recycled.
These instructions are printed on chlorine-free
bleached paper.
Only for EU countries: never dispose of
power tools in your household waste!
According to European Directive 2012/19/EU
on Waste from Electric and Electronic Equipment
and implementation in national law, used power
tools must be collected separately and recycled in
an environmentally-friendly manner.
Explanatory notes regarding the specifications on
page 4.
Subject to change in accordance with technical
progress.
Dmin = minimal diameter of the sanding disc
Dmax = maximum diameter of the grinding wheel
d = Hole diameter of the grinding wheel
Bmax = maximum thickness of the sanding disc
A = Sanding belt (length x width)
n0 = Idle speed
v0 = Belt speed in idle mode
P1 = Rated input power (S1)